

Landscape & Outdoor Living Homeowner Permission Slip

Property Owner's Name: _____

Property Owner's Address: _____

Thank you for agreeing to participate in the Builders Association of Northwestern Pennsylvania Awards of Excellence competition (AOE). Please read, sign, and date this permission slip so the contractor can return it to the Builders Association by **September 21, 2023**.

Judges, including a Builders Association representative, will arrive at your home or place of business, on**Friday**, **September 22, 2023** to evaluate the project your Landscape Contractor entered into the AOE event. You will be notified by phone two to three days before with an approximate time that the judges will arrive on the **2**^{2nd}. The team will make every effort to arrive within an hour (before or after) of the time specified.

The following rules pertain to the day judging takes place.

- The project must be completed, as per the contract with the property owner, by the judging date or the entry will be disqualified.
- The presence of lettered vehicles, job-site signs, company jackets, etc. is prohibited on the day judging takes place. If such items are visible, the project will be disqualified. This rule is to ensure anonymity of the contractors.
- The property owner (or designated representative), if present, is not to reveal the name of the Contractor. If the Contractor's name is revealed, the project may be disqualified.
- Speaking with the judges about your project and pointing out special touches, etc., is welcomed and encouraged.
- **Please make note of the date and time on your calendar.** If a homeowner (or designated representative) is not home at the time/date of judging, the entry may be disqualified.
- No Homeowners names or addresses will be published. Photos taken can be used in our publication or promotion of the Home Show, or the Builders Association.

I, _______ agree to abide by the rules and understand that violation of any of these rules is grounds for disqualification of the entry at the above address. I also know that the judges will arrive on **Friday, September 22, 2023**.

Property Owner

Date

Date

Phone #

Phone #

-

Contractor

Thank you for allowing the judges to access your property and for permitting your project to be part of the Awards of Excellence Competition.

Please mail this signed form to the Builders Association of NW PA, P.O. Box 8421, Erie, PA 16505 or email to <u>builders@banwpa.com</u> by September 22, 2022. Please call the BA office at 814-833-3999 regarding any questions you may have.